Capital Improvement Program for Fiscal Years 2014-2019 and 2014 Capital Budget, with 
the Water/Sewer fund being the source of the funding. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF 
THE CITY OF WILMINGTON that the Council authorizes and approves the 
acquisition of the Property by the City from Seller for Four Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($459,500.00). 

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that Council authorizes the Mayor or his 
designee to execute any and all documents and to take all actions necessary to effectuate 
the purchase and transfer of the Property to the City. 

Ms. Shabazz: Mr. President, I move this Resolution to be received,